# \$40.00 11016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher McLEAN	12/14/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Espro, Inc.
Street Address:	169-3495 Cambie Street
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5Z 4R3

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11016638	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (360)385-1294

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (360)385-1237

Email: lbonar@olypen.com

Correspondent Name: Laurence C. Bonar

Address Line 1: 917 Logan Street

Address Line 4: Port Townsend, WASHINGTON 98368-2337

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurence C. Bonar

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment--McLean#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0157

500019674

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (optional)

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Constantine, of Unit 83, 6 Erick Road, Mansfield, Massachusetts, U.S.A., 02048, and Christopher McLean, of 126 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 2B4, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled CALIBRATED HANDHELD ESPRESSO TAMPER for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on 18 December 2003, Application Number 60/530,507; and

WHEREAS, Espro Inc. of Vancouver, British Columbia, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 169 - 3495 Cambie Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Z 4R3 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this	day of _	, 20			
at (City)		(Prov./State)	<b> 3</b>	(Country)	
Bruce Constantine, Ass	ignor and I	nventor			
EXECUTED this 14	day of _	DEC., 2004			
at VANCOUVER	,	(Prov./State)	,	CANADA (Country)	
RM	20n2.				
Christopher McLean, A	ssignor and	Inventor			

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0158